

4/7/2022

City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Summary

CLEVELAND AVE & ST. ROSE

Project Name: DISTRICT SEWER & WATER

IMPROVEMENTS

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Bid Opening: <u>04/07/2022 11:00 AM</u>

Contract No.: C02041

Project No.: C02041

Owner: City of Santa Rosa

| Rank | Vendor Number | Business Name | Total Bid Amount | Percent Over Low Bid | Percent Over/Under Estimate |
|------|---------------|------------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| | · | Engineers Estimate | \$1,886,060.00 | | |
| | | | | | |
| 1 | TBD | W. R. FORDE ASSOCIATES | \$1,772,965.00 | 0.00% | 6.00% UNDER ESTIMATE |
| 2 | V006579 | PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION | \$1,930,255.00 | 8.87% | 2.34% OVER ESTIMATE |
| 3 | V000592 | ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS | \$2,056,918.00 | 16.02% | 9.06% OVER ESTIMATE |
| 4 | V006204 | TEAM GHILOTTI INC | \$2,107,141.00 | 18.85% | 11.72% OVER ESTIMATE |
| 5 | V003440 | GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC | \$2,430,088.00 | 37.06% | 28.84% OVER ESTIMATE |

4/7/2022



City of Santa Rosa **Project Bid Abstract**

CLEVELAND AVE & ST. ROSE
Project Name: DISTRICT SEWER & WATER

IMPROVEMENTS

Contract No.: C02041

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Project No.: C02041

Bid Opening: 04/07/2022 11:00 AM

City of Santa Rosa

| | Project: C02041 - CLEVELAND AVE & ST. ROSE DISTRICT SEWER & WATER IMPROVEMENTS | | | Engineers E | | W. R. FORD ASSOCIATE | S | PIAZZA CONSTRU | CTION | ARGONAUT CONSTRUC | TORS |
|----------|--|-------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| Line No. | | Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$49,250.00 | \$49,250.00 | \$187,000.00 | \$187,000.00 |
| 2 | 120100 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 3 | 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| 4 | 9990. 029445 ADJUST FRAMES, COVERS, GRATES AND MANHOLES | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 5 | 152422 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS | EA | 6 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 6 | 150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 7 | 150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION | FA | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 8 | 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F) | CY | 565 | \$45.00 | \$25,425.00 | \$75.00 | \$42,375.00 | \$90.00 | \$50,850.00 | \$70.00 | \$39,550.00 |
| 9 | 074025 SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC | SY | 3055 | \$3.00 | \$9,165.00 | \$15.00 | \$45,825.00 | \$5.00 | \$15,275.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,055.00 |
| 10 | 390101 ASPHALT CONCRETE | TON | 1095 | \$150.00 | \$164,250.00 | \$260.00 | \$284,700.00 | \$191.00 | \$209,145.00 | \$170.00 | \$186,150.00 |
| 11 | 391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING | TON | 435 | \$350.00 | \$152,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$87,000.00 | \$713.00 | \$310,155.00 | \$270.00 | \$117,450.00 |
| 12 | 153218 CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP IMPROVEMENTS (CURB & GUTTER, RAMPS AND SIDEWALK) | SF | 1450 | \$80.00 | \$116,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$72,500.00 | \$65.00 | \$94,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$72,500.00 |
| 13 | 731656 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - TRUNCATED DOMES | SF | 110 | \$40.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 14 | 840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | LS | 1 | \$22,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$33,200.00 | \$33,200.00 | \$18,332.00 | \$18,332.00 |
| 15 | 850102 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | LS | 1 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,976.00 | \$5,976.00 |
| 16 | 868602 TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS | LS | 1 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 17 | 717011 6" SEWER MAIN | LF | 179 | \$140.00 | \$25,060.00 | \$155.00 | \$27,745.00 | \$205.00 | \$36,695.00 | \$285.00 | \$51,015.00 |
| 18 | 717011 8" SEWER MAIN | LF | 1288 | \$170.00 | \$218,960.00 | \$165.00 | \$212,520.00 | \$245.00 | \$315,560.00 | \$180.00 | \$231,840.00 |
| 19 | 150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 20 | 714032 4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT | EA | 53 | \$10,000.00 | \$530,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$265,000.00 | \$7,125.00 | \$377,625.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$609,500.00 |
| 21 | 714035 SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT - 8TH ST | EA | 12 | \$10,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$86,400.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$68,400.00 |
| 22 | 710244 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT | EA | 2 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 23 | 713350 6" BACKWATER VALVE | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 24 | 719201 48" SEWER MANHOLE | EA | 8 | \$8,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$8,550.00 | \$68,400.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$108,000.00 |
| 25 | 719220 60" SEWER MANHOLE WITH INSIDE DROP | EA | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | | | | \$20,000.00 |

| | Project: C0 | 2041 - CLEVELAND AVE & ST. ROSE DISTRICT SEWER & WATER IMPROVEMENTS | 8 | | | | w. R. FORDE ASSOCIATES | | | | | RGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS | |
|----------|--------------|---|-------|----------|-------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|-------------------------|--|
| Line No. | Item | | Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | |
| 26 | 719200 | MODIFY SEWER MANHOLE WITH NEW 8" CONNECTION | EA | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | |
| 27 | 719600 | TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER | LS | 1 | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | |
| 28 | 490751 | 8" PVC WATER MAIN | LF | 300 | \$165.00 | \$49,500.00 | \$180.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$40,500.00 | |
| 29 | 155530 | 2" HDPE WATER SERVICE | EA | 1 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | -\$4,950.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | |
| 30 | 155530 | 1" HDPE WATER SERVICE FOR 5/8" WATER METER | EA | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$22,800.00 | |
| 31 | 155530 | 1" HDPE WATER SERVICE FOR 1" METER | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$8,900.00 | |
| 32 | 208420 | BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | |
| 33 | 074028 | TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF | EA | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,175.00 | \$2,350.00 | |
| 34 | 152427 | FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY | EA | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$16,525.00 | \$16,525.00 | \$34,000.00 | | |
| 35 | 705935 | CUT-IN 12" GATE VALVE | EA | 1 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,850.00 | \$15,850.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | |
| 36 | 839201 | REMOVAL OF 12" BUTTERFLY VALVE | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$11,575.00 | \$11,575.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | |
| 37 | 190110 | LEADED JOINT REMOVAL | EA | 2 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 38 | 150229 | ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS | LS | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | | |
| 39 | 152451 | WATER MAIN TIE-IN | EA | 2 | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$16,350.00 | \$32,700.00 | \$6,000.00 | | |
| 40 | 719600 | TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | | \$1,000.00 | | |
| | | | | | | | L | | | | L | | |
| | Totals for F | Project C02041 | | | | \$1,886,060.00 | | \$1,772,965.00 | | \$1,930,255.00 | | \$2,056,918.00 | |
| | % of Estim | ate for Project C02041 | | | | | | -6.00% | | 2.34% | | 9.06% | |

| 2 12 3 07 4 99 02 5 15 6 15 | 0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0100 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 4020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 90. 9445 ADJUST FRAMES, COVERS, GRATES AND MANHOLES 2422 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS | Units LS LS LS | Quantity 1 1 1 | Unit Price \$90,000.00 \$14,000.00 | | \$86,405.75 | | Unit Price \$95,000,00 | Total Price \$95,000.00 |
|--|--|-------------------------|----------------|--|--------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| 2 12 3 07 4 99 02 5 15 6 15 | 0100 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 4020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 90. 90. 9445 ADJUST FRAMES, COVERS, GRATES AND MANHOLES 2422 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS | LS LS LS | 1 1 1 | \$14,000.00 | | | \$86,405.75 | \$95,000,00 | \$05,000,00 |
| 3 07 4 99 02 5 15 6 15 | 4020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 90. 9445 ADJUST FRAMES, COVERS, GRATES AND MANHOLES 24222 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS | LS LS | 1 1 | | 614 000 00 | | | Ψ00,000.00 | φ95,666.00 |
| 4 99 02 5 15 6 15 | 90. 9445 ADJUST FRAMES, COVERS, GRATES AND MANHOLES 24222 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS | LS | 1 | | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 4 02 5 15 6 15 | 9445 ADJUST FRAMES, COVERS, GRATES AND MANHOLES 2422 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS | | | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$13,267.00 | \$13,267.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 6 15 | | | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| | 0000 UTILITY CLEARANCES | EA | 6 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,265.00 | \$7,590.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 7 15 | | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| | 0000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION | FA | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 8 19 | 0101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F) | CY | 565 | \$45.00 | \$25,425.00 | \$69.25 | \$39,126.25 | \$82.00 | \$46,330.00 |
| 9 07 | 4025 SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC | SY | 3055 | \$3.00 | \$9,165.00 | \$2.40 | \$7,332.00 | \$2.40 | \$7,332.00 |
| 10 39 | 0101 ASPHALT CONCRETE | TON | 1095 | \$150.00 | \$164,250.00 | \$185.00 | \$202,575.00 | \$153.00 | \$167,535.00 |
| 11 39 | 1008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING | TON | 435 | \$350.00 | \$152,250.00 | \$330.00 | \$143,550.00 | \$325.00 | \$141,375.00 |
| 12 15 | 3218 CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP IMPROVEMENTS (CURB & GUTTER, RAMPS AND SIDEWALK) | SF | 1450 | \$80.00 | \$116,000.00 | \$58.20 | \$84,390.00 | \$64.00 | \$92,800.00 |
| 13 73 | 1656 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - TRUNCATED DOMES | SF | 110 | \$40.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$83.30 | \$9,163.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 14 84 | 0771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | LS | 1 | \$22,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$18,332.00 | \$18,332.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 15 85 | 0102 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | LS | 1 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$5,976.00 | \$5,976.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 16 86 | 8602 TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS | LS | 1 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 17 71 | 7011 6" SEWER MAIN | LF | 179 | \$140.00 | \$25,060.00 | \$242.00 | \$43,318.00 | \$300.00 | \$53,700.00 |
| 18 71 | 7011 8" SEWER MAIN | LF | 1288 | \$170.00 | \$218,960.00 | \$167.00 | \$215,096.00 | \$232.00 | \$298,816.00 |
| 19 15 | 0229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| 20 71 | 4032 4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT | EA | 53 | \$10,000.00 | \$530,000.00 | \$12,835.00 | \$680,255.00 | \$16,900.00 | \$895,700.00 |
| 21 71 | 4035 SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT - 8TH ST | EA | 12 | \$10,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$73,200.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$103,200.00 |
| 22 71 | 0244 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT | EA | 2 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,585.00 | \$3,170.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 23 71 | 3350 6" BACKWATER VALVE | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 24 71 | 9201 48" SEWER MANHOLE | EA | 8 | \$8,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$10,300.00 | \$82,400.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 25 71 | 9220 60" SEWER MANHOLE WITH INSIDE DROP | EA | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 26 71 | 9200 MODIFY SEWER MANHOLE WITH NEW 8" CONNECTION | EA | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$2,500.00 | |
| 27 71 | 9600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER | LS | 1 | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$39,000.00 | |
| 28 49 | 0751 8" PVC WATER MAIN | LF | 300 | \$165.00 | \$49,500.00 | \$160.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$205.00 | |
| 29 15 | 5530 2" HDPE WATER SERVICE | EA | 1 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$10,577.00 | \$10,577.00 | \$12,400.00 | |
| 30 15 | 5530 1" HDPE WATER SERVICE FOR 5/8" WATER METER | EA | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,477.00 | \$16,431.00 | \$10,000.00 | |
| 31 15 | 5530 1" HDPE WATER SERVICE FOR 1" METER | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,877.00 | \$5,877.00 | | |
| 32 20 | | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | | |
| 33 07 | 4028 TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF | EA | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$675.00 | | 1-1 | . , |
| 34 15 | | EA | 1 | \$15,000.00 | | | | | |
| 35 70 | | EA | 1 | \$8,500.00 | | \$18,605.00 | | 7 | |

| | Project: Co | 02041 - CLEVELAND AVE & ST. ROSE DISTRICT SEWER & WATER IMPROVEMENTS | | Engineers Estimate | | TEAM GHILOTTI INC | | GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN | | |
|----------|-------------|--|-------|--------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|----------------|
| Line No. | Item | | Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 36 | 839201 | REMOVAL OF 12" BUTTERFLY VALVE | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 |
| 37 | 190110 | LEADED JOINT REMOVAL | EA | 2 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 |
| 38 | 150229 | ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS | LS | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,055.00 | \$8,055.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| 39 | 152451 | WATER MAIN TIE-IN | EA | 2 | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$13,400.00 |
| 40 | 719600 | TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Totals for | Project C02041 | | | | \$1,886,060.00 | | \$2,107,141.00 | | \$2,430,088.00 |
| | % of Estim | nate for Project C02041 | | | | | | 11.72% | | 28.84% |

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

| Certified By: | License No. | |
|---------------|-------------|--|
| Date: | | |